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I N S U R A N C E . 

TABLE CLXCX. Life insurance issued and terminated 1903-1906. 

Canadian companies— 
Amount in force first of year. . . . 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender . . . •. 
Lapse . . . . 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force at end of year. . . 

British companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated.. ,. 
Amount in force at end of year. . . 

American companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force at end of year . . . 

All companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived. . . . . 
Old policies changed and increased. 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse Change and decrease Not taken Total terminated A m o u n t in force at end of year.... 

S 
312,680,604 
58,756,768 

895,756 
623,768 

2,946,485 
670,441 
538,045 

3,047,471 
17,629,413 
1,695,947 
5,303,497 

32,131,299 
340,825,597 
42,228,901 
3,441,677 
172,789 
11,596 

817,286 
387,926 
24,500 

481,551 
1,119,605 

67,823 
213,450 

3,112,141 
42,742,822 

159,299,984 
33,921,712 

475,112 
598,301 

1,938,251 
750,805 

2,723,383 
2,741,323 

13,405,499 
826,782 
960,368 

23,346,411 
170,948,698 
514,209,489 
96,120,157 
1,543,657 
1,233,665 

5,702,022 
2,109,172 
3,285,928 
6,270,345 

32,154,517 
2,590,552 
6,477,315 

58,589,851 
554,517,117 

340,825,637 
63,510,690 

876,796 
33,861 

3,339,221 
1,011,047 
610,183 

3,217,342 
19,711,922 

952,854 
6,529,042 

35,371,611 
369,875,373 
42,742,822 
3,404,100 
255,350 
10,584 

931,793 
376,325 
5,000 

500,119 
1,177,068 

48,363 
182,660 

3,221,328 
43,191,534 

170,948,698 
37,111,751 

477,185 
97,095 

2,407,924 
833,785 

3,011,506 
2,942,091 

14,630,184 
3,031,983 
1,123,341 

27,980,814 
180,653,915 
554,517.157 
104,026,541 
1,609,337 
141,540 

6,678,938 
2,221,157 
3,626,689 
6,659,552 

35,519,174 
4,033,200 
7,835,043 

66,573,753 
593,720,822 

370,266,803 
73,065,733 
1,118,096 

80,204 

3,641,466 
1,204,465 
811,206 

4,420,229 
22,251,526 
1,356,023 
6,846,561 

40,531,476 
403,999,360 
43,191,535 
4,335,744 
199,909 
34,155 

844,505 
363,957 
42,500 

349,078 
1,132,251 

22,319 
259,426 

3,014,036 
44,747,307 

180,653,957 
35,990,176 

923,043 
321,788 

2,382,557 
791,064 

3,628,777 
3,383,407 
15,985,626 
1,056,914 
1,808,509 

29,036,854 
188,852,110 
594,112,295 
113,391,653 
2,241,048 
436,147 

6,868,528 
2,359,486 
4,482,483 
8,152,714 

39,369,403 
2,435,256 
8,914,496 

72,5^2,366 
637,598,777 

404,385,036 
67,036,388 
1,332,540 

86,754 

3,423,163 
1,181,113 
752,117 

5,731,811 
26,800,876 

743,717 
6,720,325 

45,353,122 
427,487,596 
44,758,057 
4,775,932 
252,650 
21,763 

826,877 
438,150 
48,367 
444,057 

1,293,939 
83,740 

280,560 
3,415,690 

46,392,712 
188,825,378 
29,199,058 

440,250 
115,457 

2,143,369 
914,465 

4,568,288 
3,609,985 
14,879,526 

924,429 
1,586,450 

28,626,512 
189,953,631 

637,968,471 
41,011,370 
2,025,440 
223,974 

6,393,409 
2,533,728 
5,368,772 
9,785,853 

42,974,341 
1,751,886 
8,587,335 

77,395.324 
663,833,930 


