INSURANCE.

TABLE CLXIX. Life insurance issued and terminated 1903-1906.

	I :				
Schedule.	.1903.	1904.	1905.	1906.	
Canadian companies—	s			\$	
Amount in force first of year	312,680,604	340,825,637	370,266,803	404,385,036	
New policies issued	58,756,768	63,510,690	73,065,733	67,036,388	
Old policies revived	895,756	876,796	1,118,096	1,332,540	
Old policies changed and increased.	623,768	33,861	80,204	86,754	
Amount of policies terminated by-	Í	· ,	,	·	
Death	2,946,485	3,339,221	3,641,466	3,423,163	
Maturity	570,441	1,011,047	1,204,465	1,181,113	
Expiry. Surrender Lapse	538,045	610,183	811,206	752,117	
Surrender	3,047,471	3,217,342	4,420,229	5,731,811	
Lapse	17,629,413	19,711,922	22,251,526	26,800,876	
Unange and decrease	1,695,947	952,854	1,356,023	743,717	
Not taken	5,303,497	6,529,042	6,846,561	6,720,325	
Total terminated	32,131,299	35,371,611	40,531,476	45,353,122	
Amount in force at end of year	340,825,597	369,875,373	403,999,360	427,487,596	
British companies—			·		
Amount in force first of year	42,228,901	42,742,822	43,191,535	44,758,057	
New policies issued	3,441,677	3,404,100	4,335,744	4,775,932	
Old policies revived	172,789	255,3 56	199,909	252,650	
Old policies changed and increased.	11,596	10,584	34,155	21,763	
Amount of policies terminated by—					
Death	817,286	931,793	844,505	826,877	
Maturity	387,926	376,325	363,957	438,150	
Expiry	24,500	5,000	42,500	48,367	
Surrender	481,551	500,119	349,078	444,057	
Lapse	1,119,605	1,177,068	1,132,251	1,293,939	
Change and decrease	67,823	48,363	22,319	83,740	
Not taken	213,450	182,660	259,426	280,560	
Total terminated	3,112,141	3,221,328	3,014,036	3,415,690	
Amount in force at end of year	42,742,822	43,191,534	44,747,307	46,392,712	
American companies—	450 000 00.			100 00F 0F0	
Amount in force first of year	159,299,984	170,948,698	180,653,957	188,825,378	
New policies issued	33,921,712	37,111,751	35,990,176	29,199,058	
Old policies revived.	475,112	477,185	923,043	440,250	
Old policies changed and increased.	598,301	97,095	321,788	115,457	
Amount of policies terminated by—	1 000 051	0.407.004	0.900 557	0 149 960	
Death	1,938,251	2,407,924	2,382,557	2,143,369	
Maturity	750,805	833,785	791,064	914,465 4,568,288	
Expiry	2,723,383	3,011,506	3,628,777	3,609,985	
Surrender.	2,741,323	2,942,091	3,383,407	14,879,526	
Lapse	$13,405,499 \\826,782$	14,630,184	$15,985,626 \\ 1,056,914$	924,429	
Change and decrease		3,031,983	1,808,509	1,586,450	
Not taken	23,346,411	$1,123,341 \ 27,980,814$	29,036,854	28,626,512	
Amount in force at end of year		180,653,915	188,852,110	189,953,631	
All companies—	110,540,050	100,000,010	100,002,110	100,000,001	
Amount in force first of year	514,209,489	554,517,157	594,112,295	637,968,471	
New policies issued	96,120,157	104,026,541	113,391,653	41,011,370	
Old policies revived	1,543,657	1,609,337	2,241,048	2,025,440	
Old policies changed and increased.	1,233,665	141,540	436,147	223,974	
Amount of policies terminated by—	1,200,000	111,010	100,111	220,012	
Death	5,702,022	6,678,938	6,868,528	6,393,409	
Maturity	2,109,172	2,221,157	2,359,486	2,533,728	
Expiry	3,285,928	3,626,689	4,482,483	5,368,772	
Surrender	6,270,345	6,659,552	8,152,714	9,785,853	
Lanse	32,154,517	35,519,174	39,369,403	42,974,341	
Lapse	2,590,552	4,033,200	2,435,256	1.751.886	
Not taken	6,477,315	7,835,043	8,914,496	8,587,335	
Total terminated	58,589,851	66,573,753	72,5\2,366	77,395,324	
Amount in force at end of year	554,517,117	593,720,822	637,598,777	663,833,939	
	,,,	-,,	,,	, ,	